H \$40.00 4977

ETAS ID: TM701512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HONG KONG ECOAQUA CO., LIMITED		12/17/2021	LIMITED COMPANY: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Qingdao Ecopure Filter Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	No.13, Yishengbai Rd Environmental Protection Industry Zone		
City:	Jimo,Qingdao, Shandong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	266201		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4977276	WATERDROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mailroom-ch@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Joe McKinney Muncy

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joe McKinney Muncy

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road Suite 310
Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: P. Jay Hines
SIGNATURE: /pjh/

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of assignment_4977276#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0907

900669123

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas

HONG KONG ECOAQUA CO., LIMITED

residing at RM 2105 JQD2732 TREND CENTER, 29-31 CHEUNG LEE ST CHAI WAN
HONG KONG

, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 4977276 " Waterdrop ".

Whereas,

<u>Qingdao Ecopure Filter Co., Ltd</u>

<u>residing at No.13, Yishengbai Rd Environmental Protection Industry Zone</u>

<u>Jimo, Qingdao, Shandong CHINA</u>

Now therefore good and valuable consideration in the entire interest and HONG KONG ECOAQUA CO., LIMITED hereby assign the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Qingdao Ecopure Filter Co., Ltd.

Signature of the assignor: Zou Zhibin

Signature of the assignee: Zou Zhibin

<u> Date: 17 December 2021</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007556 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 01/12/2022